



Saturday August 14, 2021

Ref. No.: CIFL/BSE/2021-22/30

To,  
The Manager – Listing,  
BSE Limited,  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001

**Sub.: Advertisement of Financial Results**

Dear Sir/Madam,

We wish to submit the copies of advertisement published in Jansatta (Hindi) on August 14, 2021 and Financial Express (English) on August 14, 2021 (copies enclosed) in compliance with Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. Kindly take the above information on record and oblige.

Thanking you,

For **Capital India Finance Limited**

**Rachit Malhotra**  
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer  
Membership No.: A39894

Place: New Delhi

Encl: As above

Corporate office :  
A-1402, One Bk, 14th Floor,  
G - Block, Bandra Kurla Complex,  
Bandra (East) Mumbai,  
Maharashtra- 400051

Registered Office :  
2nd Floor, DLF Centre,  
Sansad Marg,  
New Delhi - 110001

P : +91 22 4503 6000  
E : info@capitalindia.com  
CIN No: L74899DL1994PLC128577  
( Capital India Finance Ltd - Formerly known as Bhilwara Tex-Fin Ltd )

P : +91 11 4954 6000  
W : www.capitalindia.com





**DEEPAK INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
CIN : L65022WB1954PLC021838  
Regd. Office : 16, Hare Street, Kolkata - 700001.  
Phone : 033 2248-2391/92/93, Fax : 033 2248 9382 website: www.di-india.com Email : secretary@di-india.com  
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30.06.2021 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year ended
		30.06.2021	31.03.2021	30.06.2020	
1	Total income from operations	13,430.23	15,312.01	3,994.02	43,921.54
2	Net Profit from ordinary activities before tax (before exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	2,141.80	2,416.78	(87.99)	7,420.39
3	Net Profit from ordinary activities before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	2,141.80	2,416.78	(87.99)	7,420.39
4	Net Profit from ordinary activities after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,603.68	1,779.38	(71.57)	5,507.16
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	1,604.38	1,784.70	(72.42)	5,509.94
6	Equity Share Capital	395.64	395.64	395.64	395.64
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	35,919.78
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)	-	-	-	(As at 31.03.2021)
	1. Basic (Rs.)	40.53	44.96	(1.81)	139.20
	2. Diluted : (Rs.)	40.53	44.96	(1.81)	139.20

**Note:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the un-audited Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on Company's website (www.di-india.com) and the Stock Exchange websites of CSE (www.cse-india.com).  
2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 13, 2021. Limited Review, as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI circular dated July 5, 2016, has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

Place : Kolkata  
Date : 13.08.2021

YK.DAGA  
DIN : 9004932  
Director

**Baid Leasing and Finance Co. Ltd.**  
Regd. Office : "Baid House", Ind Floor, 1, Tara Nagar, Ajmer Road, Jaipur - 302006  
E-mail: baifinance@baidgroup.in, Ph: 9214018944, Website: www.baifc.com, CIN: L65910RJ1991PLC006381  
Extract of Un-audited standalone financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2021 prepared in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standard (Ind-AS) (₹ in Lakhs, except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
	June 30, 2021 (Un-Audited)	June 30, 2020 (Un-Audited)	
Total Revenue from operations	1217.89	1259.68	5345.94
Net profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	212.43	218.02	1028.91
Net profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	212.43	218.02	1028.91
Net profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	158.96	163.15	747.95
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	159.85	165.36	755.03
Equity Share Capital	1200.68	1200.68	1200.68
Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	12549.31
Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)-	-	-	-
1. Basic:	1.32	1.36	6.23
2. Diluted:	-	-	-

**Note:** (1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2021 which have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 13, 2021 subjected to a limited review by the Statutory Auditors and filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.baifc.com. (2) The un-audited standalone financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (the "Ind AS") prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.

For Baid Leasing and Finance Co. Ltd.  
Date : August 13, 2021  
Place : Jaipur

Panna Lal Baid (Chairman and Managing Director) DIN: 00009897

**RAJDARSHAN INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
CIN: L14100RJ1980PLC002145.  
Web: www.rajdardhanindustrieslimited.com, Mail: info@rajdardhanindustrieslimited.com  
Address: 59, Moti Magri Scheme, Udaipur - 313001  
Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2021

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
	30-06-2021	31-03-2021	30-06-2020	31-03-2021	30-06-2021	31-03-2020	30-06-2020	31-03-2021
Total income	28.77	27.14	26.57	125.18	28.77	27.14	26.57	125.18
Net Profit for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	17.98	19.35	19.97	91.21	17.98	19.35	19.97	91.21
Net Profit for the period before tax after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	17.98	19.35	19.97	91.21	17.98	19.35	19.97	91.21
Net Profit for the period after tax after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	17.95	4.75	18.71	70.56	17.95	4.75	18.71	70.56
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	178.30	32.97	39.32	278.77	178.63	33.11	39.45	279.61
Equity Share Capital	310.83	310.83	310.83	310.83	310.83	310.83	310.83	310.83
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	1506.48	-	-	-	1506.48	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
1. Basic:	5.74	1.06	1.27	8.97	5.75	1.07	1.27	9.00
2. Diluted:	5.74	1.06	1.27	8.97	5.75	1.07	1.27	9.00

**NOTES:** The standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2021 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of directors at their respective meetings held on 13 August, 2021. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI circular dated 5th July, 2016. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges and on Company's Website (www.rajdardhanindustrieslimited.com)

For Rajdarshan Industries Ltd  
Devendra Sharma  
CEO & Managing Director (DIN: 00821174)

Place: Udaipur  
Date: 13/08/2021

**VICEROY HOTELS LIMITED**  
Regd. Office: Plot No.20, Sector-I, Survey No.64, 4th Floor, HUDA Techno Enclave, Hyderabad-500081, Telangana.  
Phone No.040-23119695 / 40349999 Fax.No.040-40349828,  
email: secretarial@viceroymotels.in, www.viceroymotels.in, CIN:L55101TG1965PLC001048  
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FIRST QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2021 (Rs. In Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
	Quarter Ended 30-06-2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31-03-2021 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30-06-2020 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31-03-2021 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30-06-2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31-03-2021 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30-06-2020 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31-03-2021 (Audited)
<b>Income</b>								
(a) Revenue from operations	478.97	784.15	185.70	2,206.75	653.38	1532.61	236.87	3,476.48
(b) Other Income	32.29	157.24	9.16	267.54	88.98	344.37	43.97	587.87
<b>Total Income</b>	<b>511.26</b>	<b>941.39</b>	<b>194.86</b>	<b>2,474.29</b>	<b>742.36</b>	<b>1,876.98</b>	<b>280.84</b>	<b>4,064.35</b>
<b>Expenses</b>								
(a) Cost of materials consumed	112.50	220.12	26.19	551.70	185.59	1043.65	49.49	1,631.15
(b) Employee benefits expense	305.67	357.52	222.59	1,027.96	337.64	417.96	267.84	1,237.58
(c) Fuel, Power and Light	87.21	120.16	77.49	373.10	99.23	120.66	96.05	438.41
(d) Finance Cost	0.02	22.98	-	30.24	2.18	46.38	0.04	60.76
(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	212.46	212.52	212.46	849.90	223.14	244.27	251.59	994.34
(f) Other expenses	228.41	460.91	238.55	1,654.91	319.20	673.82	313.59	2,145.18
<b>Total Expenses</b>	<b>946.27</b>	<b>1,394.21</b>	<b>777.28</b>	<b>4,487.81</b>	<b>1166.98</b>	<b>2546.74</b>	<b>978.60</b>	<b>6507.42</b>
<b>Profit / (Loss) before Exceptional Items and Tax</b>	<b>(435.01)</b>	<b>(452.82)</b>	<b>(582.42)</b>	<b>(2,013.52)</b>	<b>(424.62)</b>	<b>(669.76)</b>	<b>(697.76)</b>	<b>(2,443.07)</b>
<b>Profit / (Loss) before Tax</b>	<b>(435.01)</b>	<b>(452.82)</b>	<b>(582.42)</b>	<b>(2,013.52)</b>	<b>(424.62)</b>	<b>(669.76)</b>	<b>(697.76)</b>	<b>(2,443.07)</b>
<b>Tax expense</b>								
- Current Tax	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
- Deferred Tax	(75.90)	(96.81)	(96.42)	(386.08)	(74.13)	(163.84)	(74.21)	(386.21)
<b>Profit / (Loss) for the period from Continuing operations</b>	<b>(359.11)</b>	<b>(356.01)</b>	<b>(678.84)</b>	<b>(1,627.44)</b>	<b>(350.49)</b>	<b>(505.92)</b>	<b>(623.55)</b>	<b>(2,056.86)</b>
Extraordinary Item	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
i) items that will not be reclassified to Profit & Loss Account	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
ii) items that will be reclassified to Profit & Loss Account	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>Total Comprehensive Income for the period</b>	<b>(359.11)</b>	<b>(356.01)</b>	<b>(678.84)</b>	<b>(1,627.44)</b>	<b>(350.49)</b>	<b>(505.92)</b>	<b>(623.55)</b>	<b>(2,056.86)</b>
<b>Paid-up equity share capital</b>	<b>4,240.52</b>	<b>4,240.52</b>	<b>4,240.52</b>	<b>4,240.52</b>	<b>4,240.52</b>	<b>4,240.52</b>	<b>4,240.52</b>	<b>4,240.52</b>
<b>Earnings per share (Face value of Rs.10/- each)</b>								
(a) Basic	(0.85)	(0.84)	(1.15)	(3.84)	(0.83)	(1.19)	(1.47)	(4.85)
(b) Diluted	(0.85)	(0.84)	(1.15)	(3.84)	(0.83)	(1.19)	(1.47)	(4.85)

**Notes:**  
1. The above results have been approved in the Board meeting held on 13-08-2021. The statutory auditors of the company have carried out auditors report for the Quarter ended 30.06.2021  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity. (www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on the company's website: www.viceroymotels.in.)

For VICEROY HOTELS LIMITED,  
Sd/- P. Prabhakar Reddy  
Former CMD  
Sd/- CMA K.K.Rao  
Resolution Professional  
Sd/- Devraj Govind Raj  
Former Director  
Sd/- M Sreedhar Singh  
CEO  
Sd/- K Hari Narayana Rao  
CFO

Place : Hyderabad  
Date : 13-08-2021

**PRADYUMNA STEELS LIMITED**  
CIN : L27109DL1972PLC319974  
Regd. Office: Fiat No.702, 7th Floor, Kanchenjunga Building, 18, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi - 110001  
Phone: 011-23310001 (5 Lines), E-mail : hcsindl@yahoo.co.in  
Extract of Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2021 (₹ in Lakhs except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		Jun 30, 2021 (Un-audited)	Mar 31, 2021 (Audited)	Jun 30, 2020 (Un-audited)	Mar 31, 2021 (Audited)	Jun 30, 2021 (Un-audited)	Mar 31, 2021 (Audited)	Jun 30, 2020 (Un-audited)	Mar 31, 2021 (Audited)
1.	Total income from operations	7.68	29.77	4.98	52.88	7.68	29.77	4.98	52.88
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (before tax and Exceptional items )	4.65	3.67	2.76	16.53	4.65	3.72	2.76	16.60
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year before tax (after Exceptional items)	4.65	3.67	2.76	16.53	4.65	3.72	2.76	16.60
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year after tax and Exceptional items	3.19	2.45	1.77	11.20	3.19	2.50	1.77	11.27
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	323.07	1,029.36	1.72	1,626.41	323.07	1,029.41	1.72	1,626.48
6.	Equity Share Capital	17.11	17.11	17.11	17.11	17.11	17.11	17.11	17.11
7.	Other Equity	-	-	-	3,236.61	-	-	-	3,237.12
8.	Earnings per share of Rs 10 each								
	(a) Basic (Rs)	1.85	1.42	1.03	6.49	1.85	1.45	1.03	6.53
	(b) Diluted (Rs)	1.85	1.42	1.03	6.49	1.85	1.45	1.03	6.53

**Notes:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2021 filed with the Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.  
2. The above Un-audited standalone & consolidated financial results were subject to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the company, reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13th August, 2021. The Review Report of the Statutory Auditors is being filed with the Calcutta Stock Exchange.

For and on behalf of the Board  
Sd/- (Murari Lal Birniwala)  
Director  
DIN : 00642510

Place: New Delhi  
Date: 13th August, 2021

**NEERAJ PAPER MARKETING LIMITED**  
CIN: L74899DL1995PLC066194  
Regd. Office: 218-222, Agarwal Prestige Mall, PLOT NO. 2, Community Center, Along Road No. 44, Pitampura, Delhi - 110034  
Board: +91 11 47527700 | Fax: +91 11 47527777 | E-mail: mansi@neerajpaper.com | Website: www.neerajpaper.com  
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> JUNE, 2021 (₹ In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	30-Jun-21				31-Mar-21			
		3 months (Unaudited)	3 months (Unaudited)	3 months (Audited)	12 months (Audited)	3 months (Unaudited)	3 months (Unaudited)	3 months (Audited)	12 months (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	2527.70	1232.64	3571.34	10909.32				
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2.49	-14.11	12.45	55.19				
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2.49	-14.11	12.45	55.19				
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2.39	-15.18	9.06	40.96				
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2.39	-15.18	6.14	38.04				
6	Equity Share Capital	1100.00	1100.00	1100.00	1100.00				
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) on yearly basis	1465.62	1427.59	1465.62	1427.59				
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)								
	1. Basic:	0.02	-0.14	0.08	0.37				
	2. Diluted:	0.02	-0.14	0.08	0.37				

**Notes:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Result for the quarter ended 30/06/2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results are available on Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com).  
2. The above results were reviewed and recommended by the audit committee and taken on record by the Board of Director at its meeting held on 13.08.2021 and the Statutory Auditor have carried Limited Review of the same.

Neeraj Paper Marketing Limited  
Sd/- Parveen Kumar Gool  
Whole Time Director  
DIN: 00014638

Place : Delhi  
Date : 13/08/2021

**FINKURVE FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED**  
CIN: L65990MH1984PLC032403  
Regd. Office : 202/A, 2nd Floor, Trade World, D Wing, Kamala Mills Compound, Lower Parel West, Mumbai - 400013  
Tel No: 022-42441200, Email id: finkurvefinancial@gmail.com; Website: www arvog.com  
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2021 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED		QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
		30.06.2021 UNAUDITED	31.03.2021 AUDITED	30.06.2020 UNAUDITED	31.03.2021 AUDITED	30.06.2021 UNAUDITED	31.03.2021 AUDITED	30.06.2020 UNAUDITED	31.03.2021 AUDITED
1	Total Income from Operation (Net)	462.69	605.99	526.57	2045.48	830.75	879.32	635.09	2862.60
2	Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax	178.07	119.44	164.82	450.78	186.97	94.50	153.09	453.55
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	178.07	119.44	164.82	450.78	186.97	94.50	153.09	453.55
4	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (face value Rs 1/- each)	1268.58	1268.58	1268.58	1268.58	1268.58	1268.58	1268.58	1268.58
5	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	12326.02				